termination of the applicable Order. 

ARTICLE 5 – TERM; TERMINATION; EARLY TERMINATION CHARGES 

5.1 Intentionally omitted.  

5.2 Order Term. Each Order shall set forth the term for the 

applicable Service. Each Order shall automatically renew for a 

twelve (12) month term at one-hundred and fifteen percent (115%) 

of the current rates if a new term is not negotiated by the Parties 

prior to the expiration of the Order term.  

5.3 Termination of an Order for Service. If Customer terminates an 

Order for any reason, Customer must provide at least ninety (90)